U.S. PTO	Docket No.: 6214-87
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 29/316111 R((Rev. 03-01) 09/35/3000 PC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) UO/ 25/ 20U9 US - U	2 - 2009 Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent a 1035	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LEE M. SIEGEL	Name: CRI 2000, L.P.
	Internal Address:
	internal Address.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 2245 SAN DIEGO AVENUE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	SUITE 223
☐ Other	City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92110
Execution Date: AUGUST 17, 2009	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 2931	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers attac	ched?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	M Englaced Any evenes or insufficiency should be
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1205 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.
	1999
City: CHERRY HILL State: NJ ZIP: 08034	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
NORMAN E. LEHRER	ALICHIST 25 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature 88/27/2660 Sugar Date
Total number of pages including cover st	neet, attachments, and document: 802 802 29316111
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: 49.00 (i)

REEL: 023169 FRAME: 0911

Thereas, I, Lee M. Siegel, of San Diego, California,
have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a "Combined Envelope Opener and Scissors Sharpener"
for which on August 17, 2009 an application
for United States letters patent was signed by me.
Now, Therefore, in consideration of One (1) dollar
and other valuable considerations paid to me by CRI 2000, L.P.,
of 2245 San Diego Avenue, Suite 223, San Diego, CA 92110,
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I hereby assign unto the said
the entire interest in said
invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued
therefor in the United States or any foreign country.
The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance
herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for
effectuating the premises.
Executed August 17, 2009
LEE M. SIEGEL

PATENT REEL: 023169 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 08/25/2009